Monthly Newsletter 4[7 S t()ltZ f us

HARDWOODS

Reflecting the High Class of Hardwoood

Introducing Our New Hardwood Branding

Stoltzfus Forest Products has always focused on three core values when producing fine Appalachian hardwood.

+ Quality: Superior hardwood lumber for expert craftsmen.
+ Consistency: Consistently premium product for your shop.
+ Reliability: Reliable wood source, woods to workshop.

In order to better align our company with the mission of providing premium kiln-dried hardwood lumber to high-end
industries, we've worked with a marketing agency to carefully develop a new logo and brand strategy. We think you'll love
the result!

+ Name: "Stoltzfus Hardwoods" speaks to our relationship with Stoltzfus Forest Products.
However, the brand is purposefully distinct from SFP.

+ Logo: The monogram's design has a wealth of meanings.

The abstract"S" and the noticeable "H" form an infinity symbol. This implies the long-lasting,
ongoing relationships we create with our contractors as well as the longevity of kiln-dried

Stoltzfus  twmee

HARDWOODS The clean geometry and curve speak to the high-end lifestyle our wood supports.

The curve appears to bend between the "H" just like wood is bent in the fine woodworking of
local craftsmen.

Nothing has changed in the way Stoltzfus does business or in the quality of hardwood we produce. Rather than resulting in
changes to our company, this branding change simply springs from the growth that has happened in our company over the
last few years.

Thank you for partnering with Stoltzfus Hardwoods!

@ STOLTZFUS

FOREST PRODUCTS

717-548-2668
675 Nottingham Rd, Peach Bottom, PA 17563

Stoltzfus Hardwoods is a division of Stoltzfus Forest Products.



Stoltzfus

HARDWOODS

Stock List

Please call for semi-load
volume discount pricing.
Pricing on this chart is for a
minimum of 500 board feet.
Call for pricing on orders
under 500 board feet.

Questions or sales inquiries?
Contact Phil Smith:

(717) 669-5999
p.smithastoltzfusforestproducts.com

Thickness
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
5/4
5/4
5/4
8/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
5/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
5/4
4/4
5/4
4/4
4/4
5/4
4/4
5/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
4/4
5/4
6/4
8/4
4/4
5/4
6/4
8/4
4/4

Species

Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
‘Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
Walnut
White Oak
White Oak
White Oak
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Soft Maple
Hickory
Hickory
Hickory
Hickory
Hickory
Cherry
Cherry
Cherry
Poplar
Poplar
Pop
Poplar
Poplar
Red Oak
Pop
Poplar
Poplar
Red Oak

Grade
FAS Prem.

FAS Prem Unsteamed

FAS
1 Com
1 Com BLK
2 Com

Rustic

Rustic Un-Steamed

FAS Prem.
FAS
1Com
FAS Prem.
FAS
1Com
Rustic
FAS SAP
FAS
FAS Brown
FAS Sap
1Com
1Com SAP
1 Com Brown
2 Com Sap
1Com SAP
Wormy
Wormy
FAS
Rustic
Rustic
1Com
1Com
FAS
1Com
Rustic
FAS
FAS 12"+
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS
FAS

Price/bd. ft.
$8.50
$8.30
$5.60
$3.90
$4.50
$2.90
$3.20
$3.20
$9.50
$5.90
$4.25
$9.80
$5.20
$2.55
$3.25
$2.30
$2.00
$1.70
$2.25
$1.40
$1.50
$1.25
$0.95
$1.65
$1.40
$1.70
$2.05
$1.95
$2.05
$1.50
$1.55
$1.80
$1.20
$1.50
$1.85
$2.25
$2.00
$2.00
$2.25
$2.05
$2.00
$2.00
$2.25
$2.05

Comments

Oak Rules, 90/70 Blk
Unsteamed Oak Rules 90/70

90/70 Blk

Oak Rules, 90/70 Blk

Oak Rules, 90/70 Blk

Sorted or Random Width

Sorted or Random Width

Unselected for color

1 Com & btr.
1Com & btr.



