

Reflecting the High Class of Hardwood

Introducing Our New Hardwood Branding

Stoltzfus Forest Products has always focused on three core values when producing fine Appalachian hardwood.

- · Quality: Superior hardwood lumber for expert craftsmen.
- · Consistency: Consistently premium product for your shop.
- · Reliability: Reliable wood source, woods to workshop.

In order to better align our company with the mission of providing premium kiln-dried hardwood lumber to high-end industries, we've worked with a marketing agency to carefully develop a new logo and brand strategy. We think you'll love the result!



- Name: "Stoltzfus Hardwoods" speaks to our relationship with Stoltzfus Forest Products. However, the brand is purposefully distinct from SFP.
- · Logo: The monogram's design has a wealth of meanings.

The abstract "S" and the noticeable "H" form an infinity symbol. This implies the long-lasting, ongoing relationships we create with our contractors as well as the longevity of kiln-dried lumber.

The clean geometry and curve speak to the high-end lifestyle our wood supports.

The curve appears to bend between the "H" just like wood is bent in the fine woodworking of local craftsmen.

Nothing has changed in the way Stoltzfus does business or in the quality of hardwood we produce. Rather than resulting in changes to our company, this branding change simply springs from the growth that has happened in our company over the last few years.

Thank you for partnering with Stoltzfus Hardwoods!





Stock List

Thickness	Species	Grade	Price/bd. ft.	Comments
4/4	Walnut	FAS Prem.	\$8.50	Oak Rules, 90/70 Blk
4/4	Walnut	FAS Prem Unsteamed	\$8.30	Unsteamed Oak Rules 90/70
4/4	Walnut	FAS	\$5.60	
4/4	Walnut	1 Com	\$3.90	
4/4	Walnut	1 Com BLK	\$4.50	90/70 Blk
4/4	Walnut	2 Com	\$2.90	
4/4	Walnut	Rustic	\$3.20	
4/4	Walnut	Rustic Un-Steamed	\$3.20	
5/4	Walnut	FAS Prem.	\$9.50	Oak Rules, 90/70 Blk
5/4	Walnut	FAS	\$5.90	
5/4	Walnut	1 Com	\$4.25	
8/4	Walnut	FAS Prem.	\$9.80	Oak Rules, 90/70 Blk
4/4	White Oak	FAS	\$5.20	Sorted or Random Width
4/4	White Oak	1 Com	\$2.55	
4/4	White Oak	Rustic	\$3.25	Sorted or Random Width
4/4	Soft Maple	FAS SAP	\$2.30	
4/4	Soft Maple	FAS	\$2.00	
4/4	Soft Maple	FAS Brown	\$1.70	
5/4	Soft Maple	FAS Sap	\$2.25	
4/4	Soft Maple	1 Com	\$1.40	Unselected for color
4/4	Soft Maple	1 Com SAP	\$1.50	
4/4	Soft Maple	1 Com Brown	\$1.25	
4/4	Soft Maple	2 Com Sap	\$0.95	
5/4	Soft Maple	1 Com SAP	\$1.65	
4/4	Soft Maple	Wormy	\$1.40	1 Com & btr.
5/4	Soft Maple	Wormy	\$1.70	1 Com & btr.
4/4	Hickory	FAS	\$2.05	
4/4	Hickory	Rustic	\$1.95	
5/4	Hickory	Rustic	\$2.05	
4/4	Hickory	1 Com	\$1.50	
5/4	Hickory	1 Com	\$1.55	
4/4	Cherry	FAS	\$1.80	
4/4	Cherry	1 Com	\$1.20	
4/4	Cherry	Rustic	\$1.50	
4/4	Poplar	FAS	\$1.85	
4/4	Poplar	FAS 12"+	\$2.25	
5/4	Pop	FAS	\$2.00	
6/4	Poplar	FAS	\$2.00	
8/4	Poplar	FAS	\$2.25	
4/4	Red Oak	FAS	\$2.05	
5/4	Pop	FAS	\$2.00	
6/4	Poplar	FAS	\$2.00	
8/4	Poplar	FAS	\$2.25	
4/4	Red Oak	FAS	\$2.05	

Please call for semi-load volume discount pricing.
Pricing on this chart is for a minimum of 500 board feet.
Call for pricing on orders under 500 board feet.

Questions or sales inquiries? Contact Phil Smith: (717) 669-5999 p.smith@stoltzfusforestproducts.com